# L150000016014

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
: :					

Office Use Only



000280739300

01/11/16--01013--012 \*\*25.00



FEB 1 6 2016

**3 MASON** 



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 13, 2016

JAMES C. HART P.O. BOX 43655 DETROIT, MI 48243

SUBJECT: LARGO WWRF TEAM JOINT VENTURE LLC

Ref. Number: L15000021604

We have received your document for LARGO WWRF TEAM JOINT VENTURE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 916A00000882

Stacey M Mason Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJECT: Largo WWRF Team Joint Venture LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)						
	closed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted return all correspondence concerning this matter to t					
	Daniel Weiss	te of Person)				
	PWC, LLC	,				
	871 Venetia Bay Boulevard					
	Venice, FL 34285	Address)				
(City/State and Zip Code)						
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, please call:	at ( 888 ) 475-55 <u>54</u>				
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:	•				
	□ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section				

Division of Corporations

Tailahassee, FL 32314

P.O. Box 6327

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ì.	The name of a limited liability	company is				
	Largo WWRF Team Jo	oint Venture	LLC			·
2.	The Articles of Organization	vere filed on	2/4/15	and as	sign <b>ed</b>	
	document numberL15000	0216904				
3.	The delayed effective date the (effective da Note: If the date inserted in this listed as the document's effective	te cannot be prior t block does not r	o or more than 90 days la neet the applicable statt	ter than date document itory filing requireme		
4.	A description of occurrence th 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (co	at resulted in thopy 605.0707 or	ne limited liability con a back cover letter).	mpany's dissolutio	n pursuant to	section
	written consent of the se	ole member	of the limited liab	ility company		
			•			
				· · · · ·		
5.	If there are no members, enter activities and affairs:	the name and a	address of the person	appointed to wind	up the compa	ny's
6. lis	Signature of an authorized persted above to wind up the comp	rson or if there a	are no members, the sand affairs:	signature of the per	son appointed	  I and
/	Dams MAN	y			2016 FEB	
	Signature	FIL	LING FEE: \$25.00	Printed Name	ARY OF STAT	MO

# Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

#### NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Largo WWRF Team Joint Venture LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: <u>L150000216904</u>	
Date of dissolution was: 12/16/15	
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:	
Dissolution of Limited Liability Company per written consent of the se	ole member
of the limited liability company	·
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Co	rporations)
PWC, LLC	20 5
871 Venetia Bay Boulevard, Suite 230	TASSER TO THE SERVICE OF THE SERVICE
Venice FL 34285	LED  b P 4: 0  Y OF STATE EE. FLORID
	u: 0) Tate Drida.
A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceed aim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.	eeding to enforce the
Daniel Weiss Man I Wes	<i>i</i> n
Printed Name of the Person Filing Signature of the Person Filing	erson Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

# Largo WWRF Team Joint Venture LLC Written Consent of Members 12/16/15

The undersigned, being the sole Member of Largo WWRF Team Joint Venture LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby consents to the following actions pursuant to Florida Limited Liability Act (the "Act")

#### Dissolution

RESOLVED: That in accordance with Florida Limited Liability Act,
Section 608.441 this Company be dissolved by filing a
Articles of Dissolution substantially in the form presented to the Member.

RESOLVED: That the Managing Member of the Company be, and hereby is, authorized and directed in the name of and on behalf of the Company to take such additional action as they deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Written Consent of Members as of the date first written above.

Sole Member